101489915

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEL-Tronics Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Escort Bel Acquisition Corp. 2510 Commonwealth Avenue North Chicago, Illinois 60064	
Individual(s):Association:General Partnership:X_Corporation - State: CanadaOther:	Individual(s):Association:General Partnership:X_Corporation - State: CanadaOther:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designatio is attached:	
X Assignment Merger	Yes No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: June 27, 2000	100	

75/576,572

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0760

5. Name, address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
should be mailed: Jason M. Drangel		
Bazerman & Drangel, P.C. The Lincoln Building 60 East 42 nd Street		
New York, NY 10165		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregattached copy is a true copy of the original documents.		
Jason M. Drangel Name Sign Total number of pages including cover sheet	July 17, 2000 Date	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D. C., 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BEL-Tronics Company to Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of January 10, 2000.

WHEREAS, BEL-Tronics Company ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 2422 Dunwin Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1J9, desires to sell, assign and transfer various tredemarks and trademark applications to Escort Bet Acquisition Corp. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at 2510 Commonwealth Avenue, North Chicago, Illinois 60064,

WHEREAS. Assignor, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A to this Agreement (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks of Assignor, together with the goodwill associated with the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by said Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to Assignce, any and all causes of action, claims, demands or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of any of the Trademarks.

Assignor further agrees that upon request, it will assent any sad all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Trademarks are applications for a trademark, the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has affixed its signature hereto this 27 day of

BEL-Tronics Company

By: Richies & Partners I

Name: and Markets In

Capacity: Receiver of BEL-Tropics Company and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0762

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Trademark.
Canada	A 894,493	ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEM
US	A 75-576572	ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEM
European Community	A 1,045,665	VECTOR
European Community	A 1,058,288	VECTOR EUROPA